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Opportunity Modules at our university are a unique and flexible educational offering designed to enrich your academic
experience.

These modules provide you with the chance to explore diverse subjects and topics outside your main degree program,
allowing you to broaden your horizons and delve into areas of personal interest.

You have the freedom to select two modules—one from each category—and with a duration of 5 weeks each, they fit
seamlessly into your academic journey.

Guidelines:
e You will choose two modules, one in each “category”. Category refers to the first and second halves of the term.

The modules are 5 weeks in length, so you will do two in one term.

Your selection will be based on preferences, please make your preferred first, second and third choice in each category.
You may choose modules from the same theme in each Categories

We will then do the best we can to give you your first preferred choice

There will be a variety of online teaching modules and face to face (If you're an international learner, only face to face
modules will be made available to you)

It's important to note that the Opportunity Modules will be scheduled on Tuesdays from 3-6 pm and Wednesdays from 9 am to
12 noon. Although they may not currently appear on your timetables, please keep these time slots in mind, as attendance will be
monitored as part of your overall degree assessment.

Your course may incorporate opportunity modules in either Term 2 or Term 3. To confirm, consult your course structure or contact
your course leader for further information.
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CATEGORY A

Civic Engagement

Creative Impact

OPP4042 Introduction to Advocacy
in Communities

Face to Face

OPP4011 Being a Citizen of the Online OPP4017 Creative Printmaking Face to Face
Future OPP4021 Making Marketing Digital Online
OPP4012 Volunteering Face to Face

Digital First

Entrepreneurship and Innovation

OPP4001 Introduction to Dystopian
Fantasy

Face to Face

OPP4022 Introduction to Business
Finance

Online

OPP4037 Discovering Professional

Face to Face

OPP4003 Introduction to the Online OPP4023 The Power of Branding Face to Face
Business of Games
OPP4004 Presenting your Digital Online
Self
Future Employability Health and Wellbeing

OPP4006 Social Dance and

Face to Face

Skills Cultural Practices
OPP4038 Managing People and Online OPP4007 Nutrition and Wellbeing Online
Teams OPP4010 The Healing Power of
Music Online
Personal Development Sustainable Inclusive Societies
OPP4031 Discovering Social Online OPP4026 Introduction to Online
Conscience Sustainability
OPP4035 Understanding Learning Face to Face OPP4027 Environmental Social Face to Face
Techniques Responsibility
OPP4047 Telling Stories Through Online OPP4032 Active Bystandership Face to Face
Podcasting
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CATEGORY B

Civic Engagement

Creative Impact

with Policy

OPP4013 Creating Social Change

Online

OPP4019 Zine Fever Face to Face

OPP4020 Exhibiting Work Face to Face

OPP4015 Bringing Arts into the

Face to Face

Portfolios

Cybercrime

Community OPP4043 The Power of Debate Online
OPP4044 Collective Efficacy and Online
Resilience
Digital First Entrepreneurship and Innovation
OPP4002 Digital Rights Online OPP4036 Introduction to Face to Face
Management Entrepreneurship
OPP4005 Introduction to the Online OPP4046 Future Perspectives on Online

Business

Intelligence

OPP4041 Exploring Artificial

Face to Face

Future Employability

Health and Wellbeing

OPP4039 Evidence from Crime
Scene to Court

Face to Face

OPP4008 Introduction to Exercise
and Fitness

Face to Face

Services

OPP4040 Careers in Public Sector

Online

OPP4009 Learning to Run Face to Face

OPP4045 The Let-Down Effect

OPP4048 Student Leadership

Face to Face

Online

Personal Development

Sustainable Inclusive Societies

OPP4014 Looking After Yourself Face to Face OPP4028 Equality, Diversity and Online
and Others Inclusion
OPP4034 Finding the Story Online OPP4029 Introduction to Social Face to Face
Ethics

OPP4030 Social Aspects of
Poverty

Online




Module Code

OPP4001
OPP4002
OPP4003
OPP4004
OPP4005
OPP4006
OPP4007
OPP4008
OPP4009
OPP4010
OPP4011
OPP4012
OPP4013
OPP4014
OPP4015
OPP4017
OPP4019
OPP4020
OPP4021
OPP4022
OPP4023
OPP4026
OPP4027
OPP4028
OPP4029
OPP4030
OPP4031
OPP4032
OPP4034
OPP4035
OPP4036
OPP4037
OPP4038
OPP4039

OPP4040
OPP4041
OPP4042
OPP4043
OPP4044
OPP4045
OPP4046
OPP4047
OPP4048

Module Title

Introduction to Dystopian Fantasy
Digital Rights Management

Introduction to the Business of Video Games

Presenting Your Digital Self
Introduction to Cybercrime

Social Dance and Cultural Practices
Nutrition and Wellbeing

Introduction to Exercise and Fitness
Learning to Run

The Healing Power of Music

Being a Citizen of the Future
Volunteering

Creating Social Change with Policy
Looking After Yourself and Others
Bringing Arts into the Community
Creative Printmaking

Zine Fever

Exhibiting Work Portfolios

Making Marketing Digital
Introduction to Business Finance
The Power of Branding

Introduction to Sustainability
Environmental Social Responsibility
Equality, Diversity, and Inclusion
Introduction to Social Ethics

Social Aspects of Poverty
Discovering Social Conscience
Active Bystandership

Finding the Story

Understanding Learning Techniques
Introduction to Entrepreneurship
Discovering Professional Skills
Managing People and Teams
Evidence from Crime Scene to Court

Careers in Public Sector Services
Exploring Atrtificial Intelligence

Introduction to Advocacy in Communities

The Power of Debate

Collective Efficacy and Resilience
The Let-Down Effect

Future Perspectives on Business
Telling Stories through Podcasting
Student Leadership

Assessment Task

10-minute presentation, plus 750-word equivalent mood board
10-minute presentation

1000 word written pitch

Project Output: developing 3 different professional profiles
Practical Piece: Size equivalent for Al

Practical Skills Assessment —10 minutes

1000 word written assignment

750 word written piece of work

10-minute oral assessment and presentation

10-minute reflective presentation

10-minute oral presentation

15-minute presentation

10-minute oral presentation

1000 word written piece of work

20-minute group presentation (including 5 min Q&A)
Project Output: Sketchbook (8-12 pages)

Digital Portfolio (minimum 3 pages)

Project Output: Digital Exhibition (2 to 3 images) with supporting visual diary
1000 word written piece of work or equivalent

1000 word written piece of work

10-minute group presentation and communications pitch
1000 word written assignment

1000 word written piece of work

15-minute presentation

1000 word written assignment

15-minute group presentation

1000 word written piece of work

1000 word written piece of work

1000 word written piece of work

1000 word written piece of work

10-minute group presentation plus 500-word reflective paper (individual)
1000 word written piece of work

15 minute negotiated assessment piece

Project Output: Academic Poster (500 words)

Project Output: Careers Leaflet (1000 words)

1000 word written assignment

15-minute oral assessment and presentation

2 hour (group) mock debate & verbal reflection on experience (3 minutes)

10-minute group presentation plus 750 words supportive individual reflective piece

1000 word written piece of work

10-15-minute presentation

Create a production plan for a 15-minute podcast
750 words reflective summary

Mode of
delivery
In -person
On-line
On-line
On-line
On-line
In -person
On-line
In -person
In -person
On-line
On-line
In -person
On-line
In -person
In -person
In -person
In -person
In -person
On-line
On-line
In -person
On-line
In -person
On-line
In -person
On-line
On-line
In -person
On-line
In -person
In -person
In -person
On-line
In -person

On-line
In -person
In -person
On-line
On-line
On-line
On-line
On-line
In -person



