

Opportunity Modules 23/24 - Module List

Opportunity Modules at our university are a unique and flexible educational offering designed to enrich your academic experience.

These modules provide you with the chance to explore diverse subjects and topics outside your main degree program, allowing you to broaden your horizons and delve into areas of personal interest.

You have the freedom to select two modules—one from each category—and with a duration of 5 weeks each, they fit seamlessly into your academic journey.

## Guidelines:

- You will choose two modules, one in each "category". Category refers to the first and second halves of the term.
- The modules are 5 weeks in length, so you will do two in one term.
- Your selection will be based on preferences, please make your preferred first, second and third choice in each category.
- You may choose modules from the same theme in each Categories
- We will then do the best we can to give you your first preferred choice
- There will be a variety of online teaching modules and face to face (If you're an international learner, only face to face modules will be made available to you)

It's important to note that the Opportunity Modules will be scheduled on **Tuesdays from 3-6 pm and Wednesdays from 9 am to 12 noon.** Although they may not currently appear on your timetables, please keep these time slots in mind, as attendance will be monitored as part of your overall degree assessment.

Your course may incorporate opportunity modules in **either Term 2 or Term 3**. To confirm, consult your course structure or contact your course leader for further information.



Opportunity Modules 23/24 – Module List

	CA	ATEGORY A		
Civic Engagement		Creative Impact		
OPP4011 Being a Citizen of the	Online	OPP4017 Creative Printmaking	Face to Face	
Future		OPP4021 Making Marketing Digital	Online	
OPP4012 Volunteering	Face to Face			
OPP4042 Introduction to Advocacy				
in Communities	Face to Face			
Digital First		Entrepreneurship and Innovation		
OPP4001 Introduction to Dystopian Fantasy	Face to Face	OPP4022 Introduction to Business Finance	Online	
OPP4003 Introduction to the Business of Games	Online	OPP4023 The Power of Branding	Face to Face	
OPP4004 Presenting your Digital Self	Online			
Future Employability		Health and Wellbeing		
OPP4037 Discovering Professional Skills	Face to Face	OPP4006 Social Dance and Cultural Practices	Face to Face	
OPP4038 Managing People and	Online	OPP4007 Nutrition and Wellbeing	Online	
Teams		OPP4010 The Healing Power of		
		Music	Online	
Personal Development		Sustainable Inclusive Societies		
OPP4031 Discovering Social Conscience	Online	OPP4026 Introduction to Sustainability	Online	
OPP4035 Understanding Learning Techniques	Face to Face	OPP4027 Environmental Social Responsibility	Face to Face	
OPP4047 Telling Stories Through Podcasting	Online	OPP4032 Active Bystandership	Face to Face	



Opportunity Modules 23/24 – Module List

	CA	ATEGORY B		
Civic Engagement		Creative Impact		
OPP4013 Creating Social Change with Policy	Online	OPP4019 Zine Fever OPP4020 Exhibiting Work	Face to Face Face to Face	
OPP4015 Bringing Arts into the Community	Face to Face	Portfolios  OPP4043 The Power of Debate	Online	
OPP4044 Collective Efficacy and Resilience	Online	OIT 4043 THE LOWER OF DEDALE	Offinite	
Digital First		Entrepreneurship and Innovation		
OPP4002 Digital Rights Management	Online	OPP4036 Introduction to Entrepreneurship	Face to Face	
OPP4005 Introduction to the Cybercrime	Online	OPP4046 Future Perspectives on Business	Online	
OPP4041 Exploring Artificial Intelligence	Face to Face			
Future Employ	ability	Health and Wellbeing		
OPP4039 Evidence from Crime Scene to Court	Face to Face	OPP4008 Introduction to Exercise and Fitness	Face to Face	
OPP4040 Careers in Public Sector	Online	OPP4009 Learning to Run	Face to Face	
Services		OPP4045 The Let-Down Effect		
OPP4048 Student Leadership	Face to Face		Online	
Personal Development		Sustainable Inclusive Societies		
OPP4014 Looking After Yourself and Others	Face to Face	OPP4028 Equality, Diversity and Inclusion	Online	
OPP4034 Finding the Story	Online	OPP4029 Introduction to Social Ethics	Face to Face	
		OPP4030 Social Aspects of Poverty	Online	

Module Code Module Title		Assessment Task	Mode of delivery
OPP4001	Introduction to Dystopian Fantasy	10-minute presentation, plus 750-word equivalent mood board	In -person
OPP4002	Digital Rights Management	10-minute presentation	On-line
PP4003	Introduction to the Business of Video Games	1000 word written pitch	On-line
OPP4004	Presenting Your Digital Self	Project Output: developing 3 different professional profiles	On-line
OPP4005	Introduction to Cybercrime	Practical Piece: Size equivalent for A1	On-line
OPP4006	Social Dance and Cultural Practices	Practical Skills Assessment –10 minutes	In -person
OPP4007	Nutrition and Wellbeing	1000 word written assignment	On-line
OPP4008	Introduction to Exercise and Fitness	750 word written piece of work	In -person
OPP4009	Learning to Run	10-minute oral assessment and presentation	In -person
OPP4010	The Healing Power of Music	10-minute reflective presentation	On-line
OPP4011	Being a Citizen of the Future	10-minute oral presentation	On-line
OPP4012	Volunteering	15-minute presentation	In -person
OPP4013	Creating Social Change with Policy	10-minute oral presentation	On-line
OPP4014	Looking After Yourself and Others	1000 word written piece of work	In -person
OPP4015	Bringing Arts into the Community	20-minute group presentation (including 5 min Q&A)	In -person
OPP4017	Creative Printmaking	Project Output: Sketchbook (8-12 pages)	In -person
OPP4019	Zine Fever	Digital Portfolio (minimum 3 pages)	In -person
OPP4020	Exhibiting Work Portfolios	Project Output: Digital Exhibition (2 to 3 images) with supporting visual diary	In -person
OPP4021	Making Marketing Digital	1000 word written piece of work or equivalent	On-line
OPP4022	Introduction to Business Finance	1000 word written piece of work	On-line
OPP4023	The Power of Branding	10-minute group presentation and communications pitch	In -person
OPP4026	Introduction to Sustainability	1000 word written assignment	On-line
OPP4027	Environmental Social Responsibility	1000 word written piece of work	In -person
OPP4028	Equality, Diversity, and Inclusion	15-minute presentation	On-line
OPP4029	Introduction to Social Ethics	1000 word written assignment	In -person
OPP4030	Social Aspects of Poverty	15-minute group presentation	On-line
OPP4031	Discovering Social Conscience	1000 word written piece of work	On-line
OPP4032	Active Bystandership	1000 word written piece of work	In -person
OPP4034	Finding the Story	1000 word written piece of work	On-line
OPP4035	Understanding Learning Techniques	1000 word written piece of work	In -person
OPP4036	Introduction to Entrepreneurship	10-minute group presentation plus 500-word reflective paper (individual)	In -person
OPP4037	Discovering Professional Skills	1000 word written piece of work	In -person
OPP4038	Managing People and Teams	15 minute negotiated assessment piece	On-line
OPP4039	Evidence from Crime Scene to Court	Project Output: Academic Poster (500 words)	In -person
OPP4040	Careers in Public Sector Services	Project Output: Careers Leaflet (1000 words)	On-line
OPP4041	Exploring Artificial Intelligence	1000 word written assignment	In -person
OPP4042	Introduction to Advocacy in Communities	15-minute oral assessment and presentation	In -person
OPP4043	The Power of Debate	2 hour (group) mock debate & verbal reflection on experience (3 minutes)	On-line
OPP4044	Collective Efficacy and Resilience	10-minute group presentation plus 750 words supportive individual reflective piece	On-line
OPP4045	The Let-Down Effect	1000 word written piece of work	On-line
OPP4046	Future Perspectives on Business	10–15-minute presentation	On-line
OPP4047	Telling Stories through Podcasting	Create a production plan for a 15-minute podcast	On-line
OPP4048	Student Leadership	750 words reflective summary	In -person